"PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St., S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500
Internet: http://www.fcc.gov
TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report No. 616

Media Bureau Call Sign Actions 07/06/2018

During the period from 06/01/2018 to 06/30/2018 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call
signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign Service Requested By City State File-Number Former Call Sign
WBKV FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION LAWRENCEBURG TN 20180426AAY WTNX
WRTD-CD DC NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC RALEIGH NC BAL-20180511AAH  WZGS-CD
WYUP AM  LIGHTNER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC LORETTO PA 20180523AAY WWGE
New or Modified Call Signs
Row Effective . . . . . Former Call
Number Date Call Sign Service Assigned To City State File Number Sign
STEAMBOAT
1 06/01/2018  KCOQ FM RADIO PARTNERS LLC SPRINGS CcoO KTYV
2 06/01/2018 Ki\gc LD GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC CASPER wY KSBF-LD
KMCQ-
3 06/01/2018 LP FL FRIENDS OF MARION COUNTY SALEM OR KIQY-LP
4 06/01/2018 WLAA AM UNITY BROADCASTING LLC WINTER GARDEN  FL WNTF
5 06/01/2018 WNKW AM SUNSHIINE RADIO NETWORK NEON KY WUKB
6 06/01/2018 WNTF AM UNITY BROADCASTING LLC BITHLO FL WLAA
7 06/01/2018 WXNK AM ZOE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SHELL LAKE WI WCSW
8 06/06/2018 KTVIJ-LD LD ONE MINISTRIES, INC. NAMPA ID KFMY-LD
GALAXY SYRACUSE LICENSEE LLC SANDY CREEK-
9 06/06/2018 WZUN AM (NEW) PULASK] NY WSCP



10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31

32

06/07/2018

06/11/2018

06/11/2018

06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/17/2018
06/18/2018
06/18/2018

06/19/2018

06/19/2018

06/21/2018
06/25/2018

06/25/2018

06/25/2018

06/25/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018

06/29/2018

WOKE-
Lp

KKSB

KTYV

WLUP
WNYL
WRQI

WRQW
WUZZ
WXMS

KRSA-LP

KJPZ
KYKK

WINQ

WINQ-
FM
KAKD
KHEM

WLSQ

WXNO-
LP

WXNS-LP
KVLX
WHPI
WZPN

KICN-LP

FL

AM

FM

M
M
M

AM
FM
FL
FM
M

AM

FM

FM
FM

FM

FL

FL
M
FM
FM

FL

RADIO FREE FORT MYERS, INC.
BLIZZARD BROADCASTING LLC

KENNETH CLARK

RADIO LICENSE HOLDINGS LLC
CBS RADIO EAST, LLC

FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC

FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC

FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC

RADIOACTIVE, LLC
LA MEAESTRA FAMILY CLINIC
HI-LINE RADIO FELLOWSHIP, INC.
FOSTER CHARITABLE FOUNDATION, INC.

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW
ENGLAND, LLC

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW
HAMPSHIRE, LLC

BAY BROADCASTING COMPANY
RADIO BILINGUE, INC.
CANTON SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST
CHURCH

NEW ORLEANS COMMUNITY RADIO

NORTH NASHVILLE COMMUNITY RADIO
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
ADVANCED MEDIA PARTNERS, LLC
ADVANCED MEDIA PARTNERS, LLC
OPAL ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE
OREGON

-F C C-

FORT MYERS

STEAMBOAT
SPRINGS

STEAMBOAT
SPRINGS

CAMBRIDGE
NEW YORK
SAEGERTOWN
COOPERSTOWN
NEW CASTLE
AU SABLE
EL CAJON
EAST HELENA
JUNCTION

BRATTLEBORO

WINCHESTER

DILLINGHAM
ZAPATA

GREENUP

MARRERO

NASHVILLE
FRANKLIN
FARMINGTON
GLASFORD

PORTLAND

FL

CcO

CcO

MN
NY
PA
PA
PA
NY
CA 20131113BGC
MT
X

VT

NH

AK 20171116AAH
TX 20071016AFC

IL 20140908AEU

LA

TN
TX 20180328AAV
IL
IL

OR

WFKM-LP
KTYV

KKSB

WRXP
WBMP
wuzz
wuuZ
WIST
WLUP
New
KBMI-FM
KOOK

WKVT

WINQ

New
New

New

KNOF-LP

KXNS-LP
KJXJ
WZPN
WHPI

KXMG-LP



