## <sup>®</sup>PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report No. 616

## Media Bureau Call Sign Actions

07/06/2018

During the period from 06/01/2018 to 06/30/2018 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call signs of the following broadcast stations.

## **Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants**

Call Sign	Service	Requested By	City	State	File-Number	Former Call Sign			
WBKV	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	LAWRENCEBURG	TN	20180426AAY	WTNX			
WRTD-CD	DC	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	RALEIGH	NC	BAL-20180511AAH	WZGS-CD			
WYUP	AM	LIGHTNER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	LORETTO	PA	20180523AAY	WWGE			
		New or Modified Call Signs							

## **New or Modified Call Signs**

Row Number	Effective Date	Call Sign	Service	Assigned To	City	State	File Number	Former Call Sign
1	06/01/2018	KCOQ	FM	RADIO PARTNERS LLC	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS	CO		KTYV
2	06/01/2018	KGWC- LD	LD	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	CASPER	WY		KSBF-LD
3	06/01/2018	KMCQ- LP	FL	FRIENDS OF MARION COUNTY	SALEM	OR		KIQY-LP
4	06/01/2018	WLAA	AM	UNITY BROADCASTING LLC	WINTER GARDEN	FL		WNTF
5	06/01/2018	WNKW	AM	SUNSHIINE RADIO NETWORK	NEON	KY		WUKB
6	06/01/2018	WNTF	AM	UNITY BROADCASTING LLC	BITHLO	FL		WLAA
7	06/01/2018	WXNK	AM	ZOE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	SHELL LAKE	WI		WCSW
8	06/06/2018	KTVJ-LD	LD	ONE MINISTRIES, INC.	NAMPA	ID		KFMY-LD
9	06/06/2018	WZUN	AM	GALAXY SYRACUSE LICENSEE LLC (NEW)	SANDY CREEK- PULASKI	NY		WSCP

10	06/07/2018	WOKE- LP	FL	RADIO FREE FORT MYERS, INC.	FORT MYERS	FL	WFKM-LP
11	06/11/2018	KKSB	AM	BLIZZARD BROADCASTING LLC	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS	CO	KTYV
12	06/11/2018	KTYV	FM	KENNETH CLARK	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS	CO	KKSB
13	06/12/2018	WLUP	FM	RADIO LICENSE HOLDINGS LLC	CAMBRIDGE	MN	WRXP
14	06/12/2018	WNYL	FM	CBS RADIO EAST, LLC	NEW YORK	NY	WBMP
15	06/12/2018	WRQI	FM	FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC	SAEGERTOWN	PA	WUZZ
16	06/12/2018	WRQW	FM	FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC	COOPERSTOWN	PA	WUUZ
17	06/12/2018	WUZZ	AM	FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC	NEW CASTLE	PA	WJST
18	06/12/2018	WXMS	FM	RADIOACTIVE, LLC	AU SABLE	NY	WLUP
19	06/17/2018	KRSA-LP	FL	LA MEAESTRA FAMILY CLINIC	EL CAJON	CA 20131113BGC	New
20	06/18/2018	KJPZ	FM	HI-LINE RADIO FELLOWSHIP, INC.	EAST HELENA	MT	KBMI-FM
21	06/18/2018	KYKK	FM	FOSTER CHARITABLE FOUNDATION, INC.	JUNCTION	TX	KOOK
22	06/19/2018	WINQ	AM	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	BRATTLEBORO	VT	WKVT
23	06/19/2018	WINQ- FM	FM	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC	WINCHESTER	NH	WINQ
24	06/21/2018	KAKD	FM	BAY BROADCASTING COMPANY	DILLINGHAM	AK 20171116AAH	New
25	06/25/2018	KHEM	FM	RADIO BILINGUE, INC.	ZAPATA	TX 20071016AFC	New
26	06/25/2018	WLSQ	FM	CANTON SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH	GREENUP	IL 20140908AEU	New
27	06/25/2018	WXNO- LP	FL	NEW ORLEANS COMMUNITY RADIO	MARRERO	LA	KNOF-LP
28	06/25/2018	WXNS-LP	FL	NORTH NASHVILLE COMMUNITY RADIO	NASHVILLE	TN	KXNS-LP
29	06/26/2018	KVLX	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	FRANKLIN	TX 20180328AAV	KJXJ
30	06/26/2018	WHPI	FM	ADVANCED MEDIA PARTNERS, LLC	<b>FARMINGTON</b>	IL	WZPN
31	06/26/2018	WZPN	FM	ADVANCED MEDIA PARTNERS, LLC	GLASFORD	IL	WHPI
32	06/29/2018	KICN-LP	FL	OPAL ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE OREGON	PORTLAND	OR	KXMG-LP

-F C C-